FILE NO. 050006

RESOLUTION NO. 42-05

[Commending United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine]

Resolution commending United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine on the occasion of their Tenth Board Installation Ceremony.

WHEREAS, United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine is an association of over a dozen academic organizations of Chinese medicine; and,

WHEREAS, United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine is one of the largest professional associations in Northern California; and,

WHEREAS, United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine has made great strides to advance and benefit the profession of Chinese practitioners; and,

WHEREAS, United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine has successfully advocated for the profession on issues of politics, academics, education, public relations, as well as member benefits issues since 1995; and,

WHEREAS, United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine will be holding their Tenth Board Installation Ceremony on January 9, 2005; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby commends United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine on the occasion of their Tenth Board Installation Ceremony.

Supervisor Ma BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050006

Date Passed:

Resolution commending United California Practitioners of Chinese Medicine on the occasion of their Tenth Board Installation Ceremony.

January 11, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050006

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 11, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board Mayor Gavin Newsom

JAN 21 2005

States and the states of the states and

Date Approved